E

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I CONTRAGT I CODE iPAG1 |°F e

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONARURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (f applicebis)
ADS2 See Block 16 DE-AC34-03RF01904.011 N/A

6. ISSUED BY ' CODE ' 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6) CODE ‘

U.S. Department of Energy DOE/RFFO

Rocky Flats Field Office Contracts Management Division

10808 Highway 93, Unit A ' Attn: Charles A. Dan {303) 966-8485

Goiden, CO 80403-8200
" B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., slreal, county, State and ZIP Code) A, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
KAISER-HILL COMPANY, LLC D

Rocky Flats Environmental Technology Site
10808 Highway 93, Unit B
Golden, CO 80403-8200

OB DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
DE-AC34-00RF01904

CODE ' *[FACILITY CODE ' [108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
| Fabruary 1, 2000

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D &e above numbered salicilation is amended as set forth in ilem 14. The house and date specified lar receipt of |:| is extended, D is not extended
ars
Offers must acknowledge receipl of Lhis amandment prios (0 the hour and date specifisd in the solicitation or as amendad, by one of the following

maethods:

{a) By completing iterns 8 and 15 and retuming __ copies of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging recaipl of this amengdment on each copy of the affer
submittad: or (c) By separate leller or telegram which includes a reference o the solicitation and amendrment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE FLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF QFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION GF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amandment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter .
makes reference o the salicitation and lhis amendmenl, and is received prior 1o the opening hour and date specified.

‘ 12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required}

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A, THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TLY: {Specify authodty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 104,

& THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MUDIFIED TO REFLEGT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGEE (such au changes in paying office, appropriation dale, ete.. SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT T0 THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43. 103{8).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT I3 ENTERED INTQ PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

O OTHER (Spedly typs of modication and aulharity)

O
O
O

Article B.3. Department of Energy QOrganization Act (PL95-91)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor I7 Is not, r is required to sign this document and return________ copies to the issuing office.

o T
T DESCRIFTION GF AMENGWERTIMODIFICATION [Grganized by UCF saction aadigs. including solicitationoontracl subject mater whers feasibie.)

1. The purpose of this modification is to provide FY03 Funds as made available by Continuing Resoluticns

Funds Obligated to date: $1,974,803,108.58
Funds obligated by this Modification: 51,835,831.23
Funds Obligated since inception of Contract: $2,026,638,939.81

Excepl as pravided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item BA or 10A, as herelofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

154, HAME ANG THLE OF SIGNER (Type or ping 164, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type of print}
Hugh Miller
Contracting Officer
. M g™
158, CONTRACTQRIOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED
Toianaiire of person auWhodzed o sign} i g_/ b L / o 3

NSH 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rov. 10-83}

PREVIOUS EDITION Prascribad by G
UNUSABLE 30-105 FAR (48 c:Fg} £3243



";’03 KH (RFO1904) FINPLAN #9 (February 26, 207"

i

(kN

NE

- CNO403000 TSKRF TF i % 10,000.00 % RFETS counterintelligance activities.
ianal EY04 Tundng to support Worker Trangition
%ot GG0E01000 TSKRAF TF.L$ 61,461.00 : IPOPIaM.
15 provide YOS RS &s iada avdilable by Confinuing
A EWOSK1AQD ADSRF TP i3 39,336,000.74 | IRasolutions.
; "o provide FYod Tundé g made available by Conbinui
A EWOSKAADD i ADSRF/GPP § TP @ % 663, 580.26 | |Aesolutions. i
T firovide EYO4 Tunds as made avalable by Cantinaing ™
B EW05K1800 ADSRHF TE i % 18,000,000.00 | iReosolutigns. i
TS provide FYU4inds 3s made availatié by Confinuing
C i EW05SK1G00 ADSRF TP i $ 21,000,000.00 § [Resolutions.
15 provide FYUSTunGs as made avallable by Confinding
0 i EWO0SK1D00 ADSAF TP s 17,196,567.03 | jRasolutions.
Yo provide FYDY fundé a8 rade available By Confiniing ™
D | EWOSKIDOO i ADSRF/EQU i TP : % 803,432.97 | lAesolutions.
To provids YA Tinds & made avaable By Cortinling
E EWDSK1EQD ADSRF TP :§ 5,000,000.00 § |Resalutions.
Hedistibote LWO5 FY0% Tinds 35 made availdble by
F i EWO0SKIFQ0 ADSRF TP i$  (60,914,000.00} iContinuing Resclutions,
To provide YU 1inds a5 made avallable by Continuing
F ! EWOSKIFDO | ADSRF/ERP : TP :§ 10,885,908.57 i |Resclutions.
To provice FY0d funds a8 rade available by Comfinuing
F EW0sK1FO0 | ADSRF/EQU i TP : § 434,576.49 | iRasolutions.
o provida YOS TiRds B8 mede available by Continuing
G EWOSK1G00 ADSRF LR £,000,000.00 j |Resdlutions.
' provice EYOTTunds a8 made avatabla by Continiing
H i EWO0SK1HOO ADSRF TP i $ 7,000,000.00 | tResolutions.
Hadistibule EWUS FYTETURds aé made avallable by
J EWO0SK1J00 ADSRE’ TP i§  (17,566,876.068)] |Continuing Resolutions.
Hedisibule EW05 FYU4 inds 55 made avanabla By ™
- FS4001100 ADSRF TP : § (2,170,000.00)] jContinuing Resolutions.
15 provide T4 Hinds as made available By Continuing
- FS4001300 ADSRF TP i § 100,000.00 ; ;Resolutions.
0 provide T3 Tunds as made available by Continuing
- 54001500 ADSRF TP i & 300,000.00 ; Resolutions.
1o provide FYU3 lunds as made available Dy Lontinuing
. FS4002200 ADSRE TP i % 300,000.00 | jRasolutions.
o provide T Y08 Turds as made avalable by Continuing
- F54002300 ADSRF TP i § 100,000.00 { Resolutions.
“To provide Y03 1inds 88 made available By Continlin
- FS4004100 ADSAF TP : § 1,500,000.00 ; iResolutions. i :
T'o provide FYUI foRds a8 madé available by Continuing
- FS4005100 ADSRF TP i % 20,000.00 | iRasolutions,
15 provige Frod Tindé a8 ade available by Continting ™
- FS4007200 ADSAF TP g 500,000.00 ; i{Resolutions.
To provide FYO03 funds as wmade available by Gantinuing
- FS4009100 ADSRF TP % 1,500,000.00 : iResolutions,
Subtotal §  51,061,070.00 |
- A g
YHN1901000 Recelivable TG i 8 20,000.00 | iFY2003 Region 8 Radictogical Assistance Program.
WA3RMP 279 - Additional funding Tor the execution of the
YMN1902000 Receivable TG i § {20,000.00): {FY2003 Region & Radiological Assistance Program.
820102000 Payable TP | % 2730.60 | iM41KIW 140 - Order complate, deobligate remaining Dalance.
820102000 Payabie TP | § 2,127.48 i IMA0KIW 118 - Ordar complete, devbligate remaining balanca.
820102000 Payable TE 1§ 64,214.65 | iM42KIW215 - Orcder complete, deobligate remainirg balance,
H20102000 Payable TP i & 1,018.09 | iM41KIW 133 - Order lets, deobligate remaining balance.
HY PR FGW’I‘HSTE%EG( peﬁa of periommance 16 B?g?ﬁé and
820102000 Payable TP i % {5,000.00): iadd funding.
820102000 Payabls TP i % (90,000.00)] iM49KIW 118 - Add furxing to existing scope of wark.
820102000 Paysbie TP 18 . IM4g§_|g_\fggg - Extend perigd of performance te 7/31/03.
MASKIWE4Z - Extend peried of parformance to accept
820101000 Recaivable TE : % - shipping costs to be transferred by Feb. 2003.
820101000 Aaceivabia TE 1 § (2,948.83)1 iM42KIW 229 - Order complete, deobligate remaining balance.
1 IMA3KIW285R - Funding for ransportation, lodging, labor
costs, and per dem for the DOE Radiological Assistance
program team members in support of the Diligent Warrior-03
820101000 Receivablo TE i § 2,611.24 § ioxercisa.
Subtotal $ m

Tatal Finptan | 3 51.835.831 23 I

A. ability Certificate



